Tree of Lights

Sponsored by the United States Marines Youth Foundation, Inc.

Proceeds Benefitting the Youth Physical Fitness Program of the Marine Corps League

The Tree of Lights Program has been supporting the Youth Physical Fitness Program for over twenty years. Each year, Marine Corps League Detachments and Auxiliary Units as well as members of the greater Marine Corps family have the opportunity to sponsor lights in honor or memory of a friend or loved one or as a Year-end gift on the tree lit during the annual Tree Lighting Ceremony. Sponsors' names are recorded on the **Scroll of Honor** displayed at the ceremony and on the U.S. Marines Youth Foundation website: <u>www.usmarinesyouthfoundation.org</u> For more information, please call (540) 426-8629.

In memory of General Alfred M. Gray, Jr., 29th Commandant of the Marine Corps, this year's Tree Lighting Ceremony is being held at the

Medal of Honor Theater located in the National Museum of the Marine Corps on December 12, 2024, at 11:00 AM.

A luncheon will be served after the ceremony on the 2^{nd} deck of the museum.

Please RSVP by December 1, 2024

Please help us make this the best year ever!

Sponsorship form on back \rightarrow





Tree of Lights Registration Form

Person or Organization sponsoring Light:

Address: (Where receipt and Thank you Letter should be sent)	
City: State: 2	 Zip: Phone:
TYPE OF GIFT:	
□ IN HONOR OF:	
□ IN MEMORY OF:	
□ YEAR-END GIFT to the UNITED STATES MARINES YOUTH FOUNDATION	
* Please, one name per light.	
TYPE OF LIGHT: \$500 Red Light \$250 Gold Light \$100 Blue Light \$100 Blue Light \$50 Green Light \$\$25 White Light \$25 White Light \$\$10 Clear Light \$10 Clear Light	
If you would like an Acknowledgement Letter sent to the family of the person you are honoring, please let us know where and to whom you would like it sent.	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:	
Please make checks payable to: U.S. Marines Youth Foundation P.O. Box 284 Quantico, VA 22134	Forms should be received by December 1 st to ensure inclusion on the Scroll of Honor displayed at the Tree Lighting Ceremony. Donations will continue to be accepted through December 31 st . The

final Scroll will be posted on the U.S. Marines Youth Foundation website: www.usmarinesyouthfoundation.org

• •

Questions? Please call (540) 426-8629